*** NOTE: TO RETURN TO THIS PAGE, CLICK ON THE COUNTY SEAL *** CLICK HERE FOR SHERIFF'S REPORT DATED SEPTEMBER 6, 2012 CLICK HERE FOR SHERIFF'S REPORT DATED DECEMBER 5, 2012 CLICK HERE FOR SHERIFF'S REPORT DATED MARCH 6, 2013



County of Los Angeles

Sheriff's Department Headquarters 4700 Ramona Boulevard Monterey Park, California 91754–2169



LEROY D. BACA, SHERIFF September 6, 2012

> The Honorable Board of Supervisors County of Los Angeles 383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Supervisors:

REPORT BACK FROM THE SHERIFF REGARDING THE RENOVATION OF LANCASTER SHERIFF'S STATION'S DISPATCH AREA

On June 6, 2012, your Board requested that the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Department) report back, on a quarterly basis, regarding the source and value of all project-related donations received.

For the period of June 1, 2012, through August 31, 2012, no project-related donations of labor, materials, service fees, legal notice fees, or construction management services were received from the city of Lancaster.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Director Gary T.K. Tse, Facilities Planning, at (323) 300-3003.

Sincerely,

LEROY D. BACA SHERIFF

A Tradition of Service



County of Los Angeles

Sheriff's Department Headquarters 4700 Ramona Boulevard Monterey Park, California 91754–2169



LEROY D. BACA, SHERIFF

December 5, 2012

The Honorable Board of Supervisors County of Los Angeles 383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Supervisors:

RENOVATION OF LANCASTER SHERIFF'S STATION'S DISPATCH AREA QUARTERLY REPORT

On June 6, 2012, the Board requested the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Department) report back, on a quarterly basis, regarding the source and value of all project-related donations.

For the period of September 1, 2012, through November 30, 2012, no project-related donations of labor, materials, service fees, legal notice fees, or construction management services were received from the city of Lancaster.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Director Gary T.K. Tse, Facilities Planning, at (323) 300-3003.

Sincerely,

100

LEROY D. BACA SHERIFF

A Tradition of Service



LEROY D. BACA, SHERIFF

March 6, 2013

County of Los Angeles Sheriff's Department Headquarters 4700 Ramona Boulevard Monterey Park, California 91754–2169



The Honorable Board of Supervisors County of Los Angeles 383 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Supervisors:

REPORT BACK FROM THE SHERIFF REGARDING THE RENOVATION OF LANCASTER SHERIFF'S STATION'S DISPATCH AREA

On June 6, 2012, the Board requested the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department (Department) report back, on a quarterly basis, regarding the source and value of all project-related donations received.

For the period of December 1, 2012, through February 26, 2013, project-related donations of labor, materials, service fees, legal notice fees, or construction management services received from the city of Lancaster (City) totaled \$11,500. The amount was reported by the city's Development Engineering Project Coordinator, Raymond Moreau.

Construction renovations are complete as of February 28, 2013. No additional donations will be received from the City related to this project.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Director Gary T.K. Tse at (323) 300-3003.

Sincerely,

LEROY D. BACA SHERIFF

A Tradition of Service